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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless Coalition Leaders 
(Coalition lead & CoC Board) 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry  
Point of Contact 

Brown Brown Erin Evosevich 
Newcap 
ErinEvosevich@newcap.org  
920.844.4621 x1109 
 
Beth Hudak 
House of Hope Green Bay 
bethh@houseofhopebg.org 
920.215.4515 
 
Marissa Heim 
Golden House 
marissa@goldenhousegb.org  
920.435.0100 

Erika Villacrez 
Newcap 
erikavillacrez@newcap.org 
920.373.9670 
 
 

Erika Villacrez 
Newcap 
erikavillacrez@newcap.org 
920.373.9670 
 

Central Adams 
 
Columbia  
 
Dodge  
 
Juneau  
 
Sauk 

Suzanne Hoppe 
Renewal Unlimited 
shoppe@renewalunlimited.net  
608.742.5329 
 
Wendy Schneider 
CWCAC 
wendys@cwcac.org 
608.254.8353 ext. 241 
 

Wendy Schneider 
CWCAC 
wendys@cwcac.org 
608.254.8353 ext. 241 
 

Jane Gaffney 
Renewal Unlimited 
jgaffney@renewalunlimited.net  
608-742-5329 Ext. 253 
 

Coulee Crawford  
 
Lacrosse  
 
Monroe  
 
Vernon 

Brian Sampson 
City of La Crosse 
sampsonb@cityoflacrosse.org 
608.789.8687 
 
Kristina Bechtel 
Pease of Mind Counseling 
kbechtel@pomcounselingllc.com 
715.563.2501 

Becky Koske 
Couleecap 
Becky.koske@couleecap.o
rg 
608-796-2926 
 

Abbi Jeffers 
Couleecap 
abagail.jeffers@couleecap.org 
608.797.2637 
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Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless Coalition Leaders 
(Coalition lead & CoC Board) 
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Point of Contact 

Dairyland Buffalo  
 
Eau Claire 
 
Jackson 
 
Trempeal-
eau 

Jeanne Semb 
Western Dairyland 
Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org  
715.836.7511 x1141 
 
Tristine Bauman 
Jackson County Human Services 
Tristine.bauman@jacksoncountywi.
gov 
715.284.4301 ext 324 
 
Robin Adams 
Western Dairyland 
Robin.Adams@wdeoc.org  
715.836.7511 x1109  
  

Jeanne Semb 
Western Dairyland 
Jeanne.Semb@wdeoc.org  
715.836.7511 x1141 

 

Robin Adams 
Western Dairyland 
Robin.Adams@wdeoc.org  
715.836.7511 x1109  
 

 

East 
Central 

Marquette 
 
Portage  
 
Waushara  
 
Waupaca 

Leigh Ann Trzinski 
Salvation Army of Stevens Point 
leighann.trzinski@usc.salvationar
my.org 
715.341.2437 
 
Cody Justus-Andrews 
Salvation Army of Stevens Point 
Cody.andrews@usc.salvationarmy
.org 
 
 
 

Leigh Ann Trzinski 
Salvation Army of Stevens 
Point 
leighann.trzinski@usc.salv
ationarmy.org 
715.341.2437  
 
Cody Justus-Andrews 
Salvation Army of Stevens 
Point 
Cody.andrews@usc.salvati
onarmy.org 

 

Suzanne Weis 
Salvation Army of Stevens Point 
suzanne.weis@usc.salvationarmy.
org 
715.341.2437 x204 

Fox Cities Calumet 
 
Outagamie 
 
Northern 
Winnebago 

Ryne Lodl 
City of Appleton 
ryne.lodl@appleton.org 
920.832.6469 
 
Tara Prahl 
Pillars 
tprahl@pillarsinc.org 
920.734.9192 ext.121 

Ryne Lodl 
City of Appleton 
ryne.lodl@appleton.org 
920.832.6469 

Ryne Lodl 
City of Appleton 
ryne.lodl@appleton.org 
920.427.2769 
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless Coalition 
Leaders 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry  
Point of Contact 

Jefferson Jefferson Meghan Mietchen 
CACSCW 
meghanm@cacscw.org  
608.577.3649 

Sandy Hahn  
CACSCW 
sandyh@cacscw.org         
608-712-9482 
 

Sandy Hahn  
CACSCW 
sandyh@cacscw.org         
608-712-9482 
 

Kenosha Kenosha Byron Wright 
Community Advocate 
Lbwright53@gmail.com 
262.818.9675 
 
Lisa Haen 
KHDS 
lhaen@khds.org  
262.764.8555 

Veronica Judon 
KHDS 
vjudon@khds.org 
262.764.8555 

Holland Dvorak 
KHDS 
hdvorak@khds.org 
262.764.8475 ext 1314 

Lakeshore Door 
 
Kewaunee 
 
Manitowoc 
 
Sheboygan 

Colleen Homb 
Lakeshore CAP 
colleenh@lakeshorecap.org 
920.682.3737 
 
Lyric Glynn 
Lakeshore CAP 
lyricg@lakeshorecap.org  
920.973.9196 
 
Michael Etheridge 
Haven of Manitowoc 
metheridge@thehavenofmanito
woc.org 
920.652.9110 

Lyric Glynn 
Lakeshore CAP 
lyricg@lakeshorecap.org  
920.973.9196 

Abby Ries 
Lakeshore CAP 
abbyr@lakeshorecap.org  
920.694.0041 
 

mailto:meghanm@cacscw.org
mailto:sandyh@cacscw.org
mailto:sandyh@cacscw.org
mailto:Lbwright53@gmail.com
mailto:lhaen@khds.org
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mailto:hdvorak@khds.org
mailto:colleenh@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:lyricg@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:lyricg@lakeshorecap.org
mailto:abbyr@lakeshorecap.org
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
Included 

Local Homeless Coalition 
Leaders 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry  
Point of Contact 

North 
Central 

Lincoln 
 
Marathon 
 
Wood 

Diane Sennholz 
NCCAP 
dsennholz@nccapinc.com  
715.424.2581 
 
Sherri Waid 
SherriW@norwallnc.com 
715.845.7316 
 

Diane Sennholz 
NCCAP 
dsennholz@nccapinc.com  
715.424.2581 
 
Katie Schumer 
NCCAP 
kschumer@nccapinc.com  
715.818.5239 

Katie Schumer 
NCCAP 
kschumer@nccapinc.com  
715.818.5239 

Northeast Florence 
 
Marinette  
 
Menomi-
nee 
 
Oconto  
 
Shawano 

Erin Evosevich 
Newcap 
ErinEvosevich@newcap.org  
920.844.4621 x1109 
 
Cheryl Detrick 
Newcap 
cheryldetrick@newcap.org 
920.430.1350 

Erika Villacrez 
Newcap 
erikavillacrez@newcap.org 
800.242.7334 

Erika Villacrez 
Newcap 
erikavillacrez@newcap.org 
800.242.7334 

North-
west 

Ashland  
 
Bayfield  
 
Douglas  
 
Iron  
 
Price 

Millie Rounsville 
NWCSA 
mrounsville@northwest-csa.org  
715.392.5127 
 
Kathy Thompson 
NWCSA 
kthompson@northwest-csa.org  
715.392.6264 

Millie Rounsville 
NWCSA 
mrounsville@northwest-
csa.org  
715.392.5127 
 

Brett Kriegh 
NWCSA 
bkriegh@northwest-csa.org  
715.392.5127 ext 107 

NWISH Forest 
 
Langlade  
 
Oneida 
 
Vilas 

Debbie Bushman 
Newcap 
debbiebushman@newcap.org  
920.430.1350 x 1422 
 
Erika Villacrez 
Newcap 
erikavillacrez@newcap.org 
800.242.7334 

Vanessa Robinson 
Newcap 
vanessarobinson@newcap.or
g 
800.242.7334 
 

Erika Villacrez 
Newcap 
erikavillacrez@newcap.org 
800.242.7334 

Ozaukee Ozaukee Joana Hemschemeyer 
Family Promise Ozaukee 
joanafpoz@gmail.com 
262.268.2723 
 
Cori Guerin 
Family Promise Ozaukee 
corifpoz@gmail.com 
262.268.2723 

Jennifer McBride 
Family Promise Ozaukee 
jenniferfpoz@gmail.com 
262.268.2723 
 
Joana Hemschemeyer 
Family Promise Ozaukee 
joanafpoz@gmail.com 
262.268.2723 

Kennedy Kingston 
Family Promise Ozaukee 
kennedyfpoz@gmail.com 
262.268.2723 
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Local 
Coalition 

Counties 
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Local Homeless Coalition 
Leaders 

Point-in-Time Lead Coordinated Entry  
Point of Contact 

Rock-
Walworth 

Rock 
 
Walworth 

Jessica Locher 
ECHO 
jlocher@echojanesville.org  
608.754.5333 
 
Sara Garbe 
CAI 
sgarbe@communityaction.org 
608.313.1333 

Jessica Locher 
ECHO 
jlocher@echojanesville.org  
608.754.5333 
 

Marisol Ibarra 
CAI 
aperkins@community-
action.org 
608.313.1324 
Cell 608.931.7895 
 

Rural North Burnett  
 
Clark  
 
Rusk  
 
Sawyer  
 
Taylor  
 
Washburn 

Amanda Newberry 
TSA Burnett 
Amanda.newberry@usc.salvat
ionarmy.org 
715.338.4894 
 
Stephena Smith 
TSA Burnett 
Stephena.smith@usc.salvatio
narmy.org  
715.222.5828 

Stacey Fedit 
TSA Burnett 
Stacey.Feidt@usc.salvationarmy
.org  
715.529.0981 

Stacey Fedit 
TSA Burnett 
Stacey.Feidt@usc.salvationar
my.org  
715.529.0981 

Southwest Grant  
 
Green  
 
Iowa  
 
Lafayette  
 
Richland 

Michelle Friedrich 
Southwest CAP 
m.friedrich@swcap.org 
608.935.2326 x203 

Michelle Friedrich 
Southwest CAP 
m.friedrich@swcap.org 
608.935.2326 x203 

Julie McGuire 
Southwest CAP 
j.mcguire@swcap.org  
608.935.2326 ext 253 

Washing-
ton 

Washing-
ton 

Jacklyn Rabuck 
Family Promise Washington 
jacklyn@familypromiseWC.or
g 
262.334.4912 
 
Terrie Varga 
Family Promise Washington  
Terrie@FamilyPromiseWC.org 
262-334-4912 
 

Patricia John 
Family Promise Washington  
Patricia@FamilyPromiseWC.org 
262-334-4912 
 

Dayna Berger 
Family Promise Washington 
dayna@familypromisewc.org 
262.334.4912 

mailto:jlocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:sgarbe@communityaction.org
mailto:jlocher@echojanesville.org
mailto:aperkins@community-action.org
mailto:aperkins@community-action.org
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Waukesha Waukesha Patricia Fabian 
Housing Action Coalition 
(HAC) 
patricia@waukeshacoc.org 
262.326.5322 
 
Kathleen Fisher 
Hebron House 
kfisher@hebronhouse.org 
262.522.1400 

Patricia Fabian 
Housing Action Coalition 
(HAC) 
patricia@waukeshacoc.org 
262.326.5322 

Patricia Fabian 
Housing Action Coalition (HAC) 
patricia@waukeshacoc.org 
262.326.5322 
*tentative  

West 
Central 

Barron 
 
Chippewa  
 
Dunn  
 
Pepin  
 
Pierce  
 
Polk  
 
St. Croix 

Erica Schoch 
West CAP 
eschoch@wcap.org 
715.781.0097 
 
Peter Kilde 
West CAP 
pkilde@wcap.org  
715.280.1825 

Erica Schoch 
West CAP 
eschoch@wcap.org 
715.781.0097 
 
Caitlyn Weeks 
West CAP 
cweeks@wcap.org 
715.977.0818 

Caitlyn Weeks 
West CAP 
cweeks@wcap.org 
715.977.0818 

Winnebago
-land 

Fond du 
Lac 
 
Green Lake  
 
Winnebago 

Tony Beregszazi 
ADVOCAP 
Tony.beregszazi@advocap.
org 
920.922.7760 
 
Amy Loof 
Solutions Center 
amyl@solutionsfdl.com 
920.922.8122 
 
Mike Bonertz 
Community Advocate 
mbonertz@tds.net  

Tony Beregszazi 
ADVOCAP 
Tony.beregszazi@advocap.or
g 
920.922.7760 
 

Stephanie Kaiser 
ADVOCAP 
stephanie.kaiser@advocap.org  
920.420.5348 

mailto:patricia@waukeshacoc.org
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